
DES Staff List
Staff Title Email Room #

Milt Hooton Principal mhooton@dgsd.us 101
Dawn Fagenstrom Special Education Director dfagenstrom@dgsd.us 127

Kristin Stirling PreK Teacher kstirling@dgsd.us 141
Stefanie Lehner Kindergarten Teacher slehner@dgsd.us 143
Allison Smith Kindergarten Teacher asmith@dgsd.us 145
Lizmarie Rivera Kindergarten Teacher lrivera@dgsd.us 147
Robin Klein 1st Grade Teacher rklein@dgsd.us 144
Michelle Di Fiore 1st Grade Teacher mdifiore@dgsd.us 142
Tamie Webb 1st Grade Teacher twebb@dgsd.us 146
Jennifer Brant 2nd Grade Teacher jbrant@dgsd.us 132
Anneris Padilla 2nd Grade Teacher apadilla@dgsd.us 139
Sheryl Mills 2nd Grade Teacher smills@dgsd.us 131
Georgia Lansing 3rd Grade Teacher glansing@dgsd.us 133
Shelley Johnston 3rd Grade Teacher sjohnston@dgsd.us 135
Brettney Tomasch 3rd Grade Teacher btomasch@dgsd.us 129
Hannah Hudgin 4th Grade Teacher hhudgin@dgsd.us 137
Michael Gerhart 4th Grade Teacher mgerhart@dgsd.us 130
Miriam Colon Torres 4th Grade Teacher mcolon@dgsd.us 126
Heather Stossmeister 5th Grade Teacher hstossmeister@dgsd.us 123
Jess Reiter 5th Grade Teacher jessreiter@dgsd.us 128
Shannon Morley PE Teacher smorley@dgsd.us 119
Margarita Hunt Literacy Specialist mhunt@dgsd.us 124
Kim Chauncey Special Education Teacher kchauncey@dgsd.us 134
Kathleen Zelina Speech/Language Pathologist kzelena@dgsd.us 110
Janine Todd Interventionist jtodd@dgsd.us

Amanda Trainor Secretary atrainor@dgsd.us 102
Rhandie Grapengeter Secretary rgrapengeter@dgsd.us 102
Lisa Harris Librarian lharris@dgsd.us 118
Christine Carstens Child/Family Development Coordinator ccarstens@dgsd.us 117
Rose Marchuk Nurse rmarchuk@dgsd.us 103
Natalie Russell Music nrussell@dgsd.us

Sue Dickenson Day Custodian sdickenson@dgsd.us 112
Olena Radchyshyna Night Custodian oradchyschyna@dgsd.us 112
Tim Webb Night Custodian timwebb@dgsd.us 112
Carla Coen Food Services ccoen@dgsd.us Kitchen
Cheryl Green Special Education Aide cgreen@dgsd.us

Jessenia Matos-Ortiz Special Education Aide jmatos@dgsd.us

Augusta Mountcastle Special Education Aide amountcastle@dgsd.us

Angiebeth Montes Special Education Aide amontes@dgsd.us

Lydia Torres Special Education Aide ltorres@dgsd.us

Leann Shautt Special Education Aide lshautt@dgsd.us

Jackelyn Nieves Special Education Aide jnieves@dgsd.us

Olga Maslovtsova Special Education Aide omaslovtsov@dgsd.us

Barbara Sheppard Literacy Specialist Aide bsheppard@dgsd.us

Wyatt Lemons Literacy Specialist Aide wlemons@dgsd.us

Andrea Lemons Speech/Language Aide alemons@dgsd.us

Irena Budnik Russian/Ukranian Tutor ibudnik@dgsd.us
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